# **\$40.00 76466**7

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilsuccessor by merger to GMAC	FORMERLY GMAC Business Credit, LLC	106/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HP Pelzer Automotive Systems, Inc., f/k/a HP Pelzer (Automotive Systems), Inc.	
Street Address:	1175 Crooks Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76466168	ACOUSTILITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)362-1358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-362-1300

Email: mhamburg@dflaw.com
Correspondent Name: M. Michael Hamburg
Address Line 1: 801 W. Big Beaver Road
Address Line 2: Dean & Fulkerson, P.C.
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Michael Hamburg
Signature:	/m michael hamburg d & f/
Date:	10/04/2007

TRADEMARK

900088574 REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0953

Total Attachments: 2

source=June 15 2007 Release#page1.tif source=June 15 2007 Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0954

## RELEASE OF SECOND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE OF SECOND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT dated as of June 15, 2007 hereby releases the patents, trademarks and trademark applications described on Schedule 1 under that certain Second Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment between GMAC Business Credit, LLC and HP Pelzer (Automotive Systems), Inc. which was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2003 at Reel/Frame 002839/0668.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor by merger to GMAC BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: KICHARD

Its: SONIOR MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0955

### **SCHEDULE 1**

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, etc.

<u>U.S. Patents</u>: Application No.

10/324826

<u>U.S. Trademarks</u>: Application No.

76/466168

Application No.

1152120

Application No.

565646

DETROIT.2666924.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0956

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007**